Potential ARPA Projects - 06-25-2024

Projects in Board Goals, Board Meetings, Planning Documents, Community Requests

Estimated Cost

COMMENTS

Sidewalk Improvements **

$600,000

$100,000 in Budget. Approved $500,000 in ARPA Funds

Freight Yard Way Water Line Replacement and Upgrade ** $300,000, $95,000 WD [Received quotes for pipe and materials, $36,000

Common Update Project Study** $40,268 |Approved. $40,268. Study to be completed in September
Upgrade EOC and Install Generators for Police, Fire , Municipal Building, Ambulance** $100,000|Approved $100,000 to purchase generators. Released Bid.
Senior Center Expansion ** $325,000|Senior Center received $151,000 federal grant

Community Gardens on Buyout properties ** $15,000(|Town received $5,000 grant for project start up b

Install Enhanced Pedestrain Amenities on Wall Street from the Common to Dog River Park. $275,000|Project Scoping is underway. Applying for grant for construction
Install Pedestrian and Bike Safety Improvements in Falls, and from the Falls to Downtown $600,000

Install Sidewalks and Pedestrain Amenities on Main St. from Central to Route 12/12 A. $575,000

Install Streetscape Improvements on East Street to include bumpouts, crosswalks lighting. $55,000

Develop a Community Center TBD

Install an off Road Multi-use Path from Memorial Park to Falls Park $275,000

Continue to Support and Assist with Economic Incentives, including full-time ECD. FY 24/25 $62,120 |Plan is to shift full funding for ECD into Budget over 3 years
Reduce Energy Use in Municipal Buildings and Vehicles TBD|Municipal Energy Resiliance Program - In Process, Audits Completed
Digitize Municipal Records $20,000|Approved $20,000. Project is in process.

Clerk and Utility Billing System $20,000 |Startup for equipment and software. $5.9 per transaction
Northfield EDD Grant Matching Funds $200,000

River Walk Project - Project Scoping, Plan Design and Grant Matching Funds $50,000 |Approved $5,000 for plan. Received Project Cost Estimates.
Community Room Kitchen Update $15,000 |Approved $15,000. Project Completed

Woods Lodge - Feed Every Need $145,271 |Approved $42,372

Norwich Disc Golf - Course Design $7,800 |Approved $7,800

NCC / Northfield Middle School Trail Project $75,000

Farmers Market - Matching Funds for USDA Grant $7,000 |Approval based on grant award

** Select Board Current Priority Projects




